Operating life 50 million cycles typical
Temperature range - 55°C + 125°C
Sine vibration on 3 axes 1.5mm peak to peak or 15g - 10Hz - 2000Hz
Mechanical shocks on 3 axes 50g - 11ms - half sine
Theoretical electrical travel (TET) From 12.5mm to 150mm see table 1
Actual electrical travel (AET) AET = TET + 1mm
Independent linearity (over TET) ≤ ± 1% - ≤ ± 0.5%
≤ ± 0.25% for E ≥ 25mm

3rd digit indicates
number of zeros
ORDERING INFORMATION
LINEARITY
0.5 = 12.5mm
1 = 25mm
2 = 50mm
3 = 75mm
4 = 100mm
5 = 125mm
6 = 150mm
TET = Theoretical electrical travel
AET = Actual electrical travel
MT = Mechanical travel
12.7
10 min
3 wires AWG 28Lg: 300mm
Thermofit sleeve
A
10 ± 2: Clamping area
10 ± 2: Clamping area
1/
8’